
General $1,767,581

Capital Outlay $633,338

Pension $116,678

Special Education $445,863

Ending Fund Balance

Agricultural $1.716

Owner Occupied $4.035

Other Non-Ag/Utilities $8.350

Special Education $1.505

Bond Redemption $0.000

Capital Outlay $1.037

2016 Payable 2017 Levy 
per Thousand

$523,209

$0

$0

General Aid

Special Education

Extraordinary Cost Fund*

$523,209Total State Aid

State Aid Funding

2016 Payable 2017
Taxable Valuations

Agricultural $415,321,336

Owner Occupied $27,463,454

Other Non-Ag/Utilities $41,195,239

Total $483,980,029

December 2016 Federal Child Count*

14.0

34.8%

20.6

$43,830Average Teacher Salary

Avg Years of Experience

% with Advanced Degrees
Student to Staff Ratio

Certified Instructional Staff

12.0

Teaching Staff Data

KG-8 163.934

9-12 60.359

169.260

63.388

Average Daily 
Attendance

Average Daily 
Membersip

Total 236.030 244.438

Student Data

Fall 2016 PK-12 Enrollment 248

Open Enrolled Students Rec'd 121

District Dropout Rate 1.0%

% Special Needs Students* 16.5%

% Eligible for Free/Reduced Lunch** 45.1%

District Attendance Rate

Number of Graduates

96.4%

18

Classroom Staff 0.0

Enrollment Data

Cost per ADM*

* Includes selected expenditures from 
General, Capital Outlay, Special 

Education and Pension Funds

Area in Square Miles: 376

Fall 2016 K-12 Fall Enrollment 237

Educational Funds $11,958

Sparsity $0

Home School ADM 33.00

Fall 2016 State Aid Fall Enrollment 238.02

American College Test 
(ACT) *

Number Tested

English

9

Math

Reading

Science

Composite Score

41

2016-2017 Profile of Iroquois School District 02-3

Home County: Beadle

*No ACT data displayed when less 
than ten students are reported.

*District has opted out of 
General Fund levy

PK 11.737 11.790

111 E Washita St Iroquois SD 57353-0098

* Represents approved amount paid to district.

*Child Count data not displayed when student count <10.

Report Card
Accountability Data*

ELA Current Year - Proficiency

Math Current Year - Proficiency

4-year Cohort Graduation Rate

High School Completion Rate

Impact Aid $085.71

90 %

%

**No Free/Red. Lunch Eligible data are displayed when > 90%.

37.12

14.39 %

%

*No data displayed if the subgroup does not meet 
the minumum size for reporting purposes.

State Aid
Teacher Compensation

Average Teacher Compensation $60,464



Bond Redemption $0

Capital Projects $0

Other Fund Data

K-12 Instruction $1,414,785

PK Instruction $17,966

Adult Instruction $0

$241,236

$11,464

$0

General Special Education

Expenditure by Fund

Community Services $0

Non-Programmed $0

Debt Service $0

Co-Curricular $101,627

$0

$0

$0

$0

Total Expenditures $2,421,699 $397,831

Local $1,390,214

County $16,550

State $568,596

Federal $120,116

Total $2,095,476

$565,768

$0

$0

$0

$676,809

$0

$0

$0

General Capital Outlay Special Education Pension

$565,768 $676,809 $38,139

Revenue by Fund

Impact Aid

$3,406

Capital Outlay Pension

Student/Staff Services

Administration Services

Transportation Services

Other Support Services

Food Service

Revenue Expenditures

$38,139

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$52,977

$0

$0

$158,210

$183,759

$237,421

$7,893

$424

$1,250

$19,120

$780

$0

$0

$0

$5,982

$100,856

$0

$0

$44,275

$4,619

$7,635

$0

$734

$180

$0

$0

$1,607

$0

$0

$0

$346,762 $67,752

$8,884

Operation/Maint. Services

Fac./Acquis./Const. Services

Fiscal Services

K-12 Instruction

PK Instruction

Adult Instruction

Community Services

Non-Programmed

Debt Service

Co-Curricular

Total Expenditures

Student/Staff Services

Administration Services

Transportation Services

Other Support Services

Operation/Maint. Services

Fiscal Services

Fac./Acquis./Const. Services

$85,715 $0 $0 $0

$0 $267,509 $0 $0

$214,323 $42,813 $0 $0

Salary Property Other

$1,052,521

$16,615

$0

$105,781

$130,150

$49,550

$0

$60,952

$0

$29,090

$3,000

$0

$0

$48,757

$438,048

$1,489

$0

$41,894

$34,984

$29,319

$0

$31,703

$0

$28,159

$410

$0

$0

$5,332

$69,173

$11,325

$0

$108,936

$18,494

$5,161

$0

$99,120

$237,421

$46,913

$0

$0

$0

$36,797

$140,268

$0

$0

$5,164

$1,996

$443

$0

$22,548

$0

$73,276

$177

$0

$0

$8,267

$14,852

$0

$0

$2,334

$1,250

$0

$267,509

$42,813

$19,120

$780

$0

$0

$0

$5,982

$3,020

$0

$0

$0

$5,770

$1,242

$0

$0

$0

$1,029

$0

$0

$0

$4,081

$1,496,416 $611,338 $15,142$354,640$633,340 $252,139

*Expenditure category data in the above table includes the sum of ALL K-12 funds operated by the district.

Benefit Supply

Expenditure by Object Categories*

Purchased Service

Iroquois School District 02-3

Other Enterprise

$0

$103,118 $125,565


