2016-2017 Profile of Iroquois School District 02-3

111 E Washita St Iroquois SD 57353-0098

Home County: Beadle Area in Square Miles: 376

Student Data

Fall 2016 PK-12 Enrollment	248
Fall 2016 K-12 Fall Enrollment	237
Fall 2016 State Aid Fall Enrollment	238.02
Open Enrolled Students Rec'd	121
Home School ADM	33.00
December 2016 Federal Child Count*	41
% Special Needs Students*	16.5%
% Eligible for Free/Reduced Lunch**	45.1%
District Dropout Rate	1.0%
District Attendance Rate	96.4%
Student to Staff Ratio	12.0
Number of Graduates	18

^{*}Child Count data not displayed when student count <10.

Enrollment Data

Average Daily Attendance		Average Daily Membersip
PK	11.737	11.790
KG-8	163.934	169.260
9-12	60.359	63.388
Total	236.030	244.438

Cost per ADM*

Educational Funds \$11,958

Teaching Staff Data

Average Teacher Salary	\$43,830
Avg Years of Experience	14.0
% with Advanced Degrees	34.8%
Certified Instructional Staff	20.6
Classroom Staff	0.0

Report Card Accountability Data*

ELA Current Year - Proficiency 37.12 % Math Current Year - Proficiency 14.39 % 4-year Cohort Graduation Rate 85.71 % High School Completion Rate 90 %

American College Test (ACT) *

English
Math
Reading
Science
Composite Score

composite score

Number Tested

*No ACT data displayed when less than ten students are reported.

Ending Fund Balance

General	\$1,767,581
Capital Outlay	\$633,338
Special Education	\$445,863
Pension	\$116,678
Impact Aid	\$0

State Aid Funding

General Aid	\$523,209
Special Education	\$0
Sparsity	\$0
Extraordinary Cost Fund*	\$0
Total State Aid	\$523,209

^{*} Represents approved amount paid to district.

State Aid Teacher Compensation

Average Teacher Compensation \$60,464

2016 Payable 2017 Taxable Valuations

Total	\$483,980,029
Other Non-Ag/Utilities	\$41,195,239
Owner Occupied	\$27,463,454
Agricultural	\$415,321,336

2016 Payable 2017 Levy per Thousand

Agricultural	\$1.716
Owner Occupied	\$4.035
Other Non-Ag/Utilities	\$8.350
Special Education	\$1.505
Capital Outlay	\$1.037
Bond Redemption	\$0.000

*District has opted out of General Fund levy

^{**}No Free/Red. Lunch Eligible data are displayed when > 90%.

^{*} Includes selected expenditures from General, Capital Outlay, Special Education and Pension Funds

^{*}No data displayed if the subgroup does not meet the minumum size for reporting purposes.

Revenue by Fund

Other Fund Data

	General	Capital Outlay	Special Education	Pension		Revenue
ocal	\$1,390,214	\$565,768	\$676,809	\$38,139	Impact Aid	\$0
County	\$16,550	\$0	\$0	\$0	Bond Redemption	\$0
State	\$568,596	\$0	\$0	\$0	Capital Projects	\$0
Federal	\$120,116	\$0	\$0	\$0	Food Service	\$103,118
Total	\$2,095,476	\$565.768	\$676,809	\$38,139	Other Enterprise	\$0

Expenditure by Fund

	General	Capital Outlay	Special Education	Pension	
K-12 Instruction	\$1,414,785	\$8,884	\$241,236	\$52,977	
PK Instruction	\$17,966	\$0	\$11,464	\$0	
Adult Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	
Student/Staff Services	\$158,210	\$424	\$100,856	\$4,619	
Administration Services	\$183,759	\$1,250	\$0	\$7,635	
Fiscal Services	\$85,715	\$0	\$0	\$0	
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services	\$0	\$267,509	\$0	\$0	
Operation/Maint. Services	\$214,323	\$42,813	\$0	\$0	
Transportation Services	\$237,421	\$19,120	\$0	\$0	
Other Support Services	\$7,893	\$780	\$44,275	\$734	
Community Services	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$180	
Non-Programmed	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	
Debt Service	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	
Co-Curricular	\$101,627	\$5,982	\$0	\$1,607	
Total Expenditures	\$2,421,699	\$346,762	\$397,831	\$67,752	

Expenditure by Object Categories*

	Salary	Benefit	Purchased Service	Supply	Property	Other
K-12 Instruction	\$1,052,521	\$438,048	\$69,173	\$140,268	\$14,852	\$3,020
PK Instruction	\$16,615	\$1,489	\$11,325	\$0	\$0	\$0
Adult Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Student/Staff Services	\$105,781	\$41,894	\$108,936	\$5,164	\$2,334	\$0
Administration Services	\$130,150	\$34,984	\$18,494	\$1,996	\$1,250	\$5,770
Fiscal Services	\$49,550	\$29,319	\$5,161	\$443	\$0	\$1,242
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$267,509	\$0
Operation/Maint. Services	\$60,952	\$31,703	\$99,120	\$22,548	\$42,813	\$0
Transportation Services	\$0	\$0	\$237,421	\$0	\$19,120	\$0
Other Support Services	\$29,090	\$28,159	\$46,913	\$73,276	\$780	\$1,029
Community Services	\$3,000	\$410	\$0	\$177	\$0	\$0
Non-Programmed	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Debt Service	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Co-Curricular	\$48,757	\$5,332	\$36,797	\$8,267	\$5,982	\$4,081
Total Expenditures	\$1,496,416	\$611,338	\$633,340	\$252,139	\$354,640	\$15,142

^{*}Expenditure category data in the above table includes the sum of ALL K-12 funds operated by the district.